
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6548
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF BACKWARD AND WEAKER SECTION
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Bihar have submitted any proposal for the development of the backward and weaker section people of the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof,

(c) whether the Union Government have given approval for this scheme; and

(d) if not, the time by which the above scheme is likely to be approved and funds would be provided to State Government for this purpose?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT(DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a): No, Sir. Government of Bihar have not submitted any proposal for the development of the backward and weaker section people of the State for the year 2003-04.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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